# 1 P9600000 8631

Jorge L.  (Maquestor's F. S.50) Westria  (Address  WPB, FL  (City, Brate,	le Ave., Surte 11: 6.	OCICODO 1.154.22000 -11/20/9501007011 +***122.50 ****122.50 OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NA	ME(s) & DOCUMENT N	JMBER(S) (if known):
	etion Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Dooument #)
3. (Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	etion Name) Pick up time  Will wait Photocopy	(Document #)  Certified Copy  Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	\$ - m
Profit	Amendment	24
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	1206 2000
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	W45 - 22992
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	109,502,706,67
	Reinstatement	(2112
	Trademark	W95 - 22992  189, 502, 706, 67

Other

CR2E031(10/92)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 21, 1995

JORGE L. MEJIAS 2501 WESTGATE AVE. SUITE #6 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: SASSCO, INC. Ref. Number: W95000022992

We have received your document for SASSCO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6926.

Sheldon Bream Document Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00051444

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

We, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby associate ourselves 96 JM 24 M 9 together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida providing for MAT the fermation, liability, rights, privileges and immunities of corporations for profit.

### ARTICLE I, NAME

The name of this corporation shall be as follows:

TAINO MOTOR SPORT, Inc.

## ARTICLE II, NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may be engaged in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE III, CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is six hundred (600) shares of common stock, of one dollar (\$1.00) par value.

## ARTICLE IV, INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business will not be less than six hundred (\$600.00) dollars.

# ARTICLE V, TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE VI, ADDRESS

The initial street address in the state of Florida of the principle office shall be as follows:

Jorge Luis Mejias

6342 Forest Hill Blvd. Suite #290

West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409

The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in the state of Florida.

ARTICLE VII, INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished by the by-laws adopted by the shareholders but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Director of this Corporation is:

Jorge Luis Mejias 6342 Forest Hill Blvd. Suite #290 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409

ARTICLE VIII, INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the INCORPORATOR :

Jorge Luis Mejias 6342 Forest Hill Blvd. Suite #290 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409

ARTICLE IX, BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal by-laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and shareholders.

## ARTICLE X, AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Art cles of Incorporation, or any amendment to them, and any right conferred upon the shareholder is subject to this reservation.

# ARTICLE XI, SUB CHAPTER S CORPORATION

This corporation may be a Sub-Chapter S Corporation as defined by the Internal Revenue Service.

ARTICLE XII, REGISTERED AGENT, OFFICE AND ACCEPTANCE

The Registered Agent, listed below, with address, accepts this position as signed below : Jorge Luis Mejias

6342 Forest Hill Blvd. Suite #290 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROJESS FOR THE AMOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325, FLORIDA STATUTES.

SIGNATURE:	ļ ,	// My
		7
DATE:		18 19as

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as subscribing incorporators, have hereunto set our hand and seal on for the purpose of forming this Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, and hereon make and file, in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida, these Articles of Incorporation, and certify that the facts herein stated are true.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS Desember 18,1995

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL JESUS PUENTES My Commission Expires June 24, 1996 Comm. No. CC 210476

 $\langle \cdot \rangle$